11/06/2025, 13:56

e MotorCheck

B r117EPN

DEALER: Bridge Classic Cars Ltd

Vehicle History Check

@ MERCEDES SL 280 AUTO GREEN, 1997

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/5VROJ5AM/print-full/N86PTG

Major issues

@ Vileage Reading
Mileage discrepancy flagged

Minor issues

Previous plate change
Flag exists on Tax & SORN
Not Checked

Not Checked

All Clear

@ rinance

No finance agreement recorded

@ Atrisk

No risk marker recorded

@ \Write-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

. Condition Alerts

No condition alerts

@ scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

. Stolen

No stolen record
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Description

MotorCheck

VRM

VEHICLE

ENGINE CC

ENGINE SIZE

FUEL

BODY

TRANSMISSION

SEATS

COLOUR

REG DATE

VIN ©

ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE

Finance

R117EPN

MERCEDES SL 280 AUTO

2799 cc

2.8 Litres

PETROL

2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE

AUTOMATIC

GREEN

01/08/1997

HER R

10494322007469

M3HNTLBDPHK

POWER

VALVES

GEARS

0-60 MPH

TOP SPEED

LATEST V5C

DOORS

BODY

BODY CLASS

TYPE APPROVAL

WHEEL PLAN

BOOT CAPACITY

REG CURRENT

190 BHP

9.5 seconds

140 MPH

26/07/2022

CONVERTIBLE

CAR

M1

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

265 Litres

N/A

FINANCE

LAST CHECKED ON

Write Off (MIAFTR)

No

11/06/2025

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Condition Alerts

No

CONDITION ALERT

Scrapped

No

SCRAPPED

VIC

Stolen

No

No

STOLEN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/5VROJ5AM/print-full/N86PTG

No
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Found . major issue

@ DISCREPANCY Yes

0 @
2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/5VROJ5AM/print-full/N86PTG

MotorCheck

READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

13/01/2025 48,130 Miles MOT

12/04/2023 47,282 Miles MOT

11/04/2023 47,282 Miles MOT

29/06/2022 46,847 Miles MOT

28/06/2021 45,535 Miles MOT

02/07/2020 43,809 Miles MOT

08/07/2019 41,387 Miles MOT

07/06/2017 40,400 Miles MOT

19/05/2016 36,553 Miles MOT

20/05/2015 32,801 Miles MOT

19/05/2014 28,628 Miles MOT

15/08/2013 24,000 Miles DVLA

19/06/2013 23,922 Miles MOT

14/05/2013 23,000 Miles DVLA

11/05/2012 23,481 Miles MOT

04/05/2012 23,481 Miles MOT

21/09/2010 22,993 Miles MOT

10/06/2009 22,712 Miles MOT

05/06/2009 22,706 Miles MOT

27/11/2007 21,872 Miles MOT

06/06/2006 21,092 Miles MOT
The first recorded mileage for this vehicle is significantly lower than the UK average
for it's age at the time. Whilst the report shows "No Discrepancy", we strongly
recommend you take further steps to verify the odometer reading of this car.
You can do this by requesting a 'Service History' using the button below and / or
examining any service history or repair receipts evidencing the mileage that are
available with the car. Please add this information to the report using the "Notes"
feature above as it may be required for audit purposes.
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Taxi and Usage Check

Found (1 ' minor issue

FOUND ON DATABASE Not Checked

Recall Check

Found {1 ) minor issue

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 3

AGE 27 years 10 months
AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 1

LATEST V5C 26/07/2022

LAST V5C (CURRENT KEEPER) 26/07/2022

KEEPER FINISH DURATION
Current 13/07/2019 N/A 5 years 10 months
3rd 04/08/2013 13/07/2019 5years 11 months
1st - 2nd 01/08/1997 04/08/2013 16 years

Plate Change

Found {1 ) minor issue

PLATE CHANGES ves START FINISH DURATION
R117EPN 25/07/2022 N/A 2 years 10 months
H1AXR 05/08/2019 25/07/2022 2 years 11 months
R117EPN 01/08/1997 05/08/2019 22 years

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR GREEN
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Origin & Use

PRIOR USE

IMPORTED

IMPORTED NI

IMPORT DATE

ORIGIN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/5VROJ5AM/print-full/N86PTG

No

No

N/A

N/A

MotorCheck

ORIGIN
EXPORTED

EXPORT DATE

GERMANY

No

N/A
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MOT

MOT VALID
MOT EXPIRY
REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

Yes

12/01/2026

01/08/1997

01/08/2000

MotorCheck

#113/01/2025 Pass #2 12/04/2023 Pass
Test Date 13/01/2025 Test Date 12/04/2023
Expiry Date 12/01/2026 Expiry Date 11/04/2024
Odometer 48,130 Miles Odometer 47,282 Miles
Test No. 763575921416 Test No. 393612909460
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory Rear Sub-frame corroded but not seriously weakened (5.3.3 Advisory N/A
(b) (i)
Minor N/A
Minor N/A

#3 11/04/2023 Fail #4 29/06/2022 Pass

Test Date 11/04/2023 Test Date 29/06/2022
Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 01/07/2023
Odometer 47,282 Miles Odometer 46,847 Miles
Test No. 355589446151 Test No. 278678526380
Refusal Reason Offside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint dust cover no Refusal Reason N/A

longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4 (b) (ii)). Nearside

Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint dust cover no longer Advisory N/A

prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4 (b) (ii))

Minor Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint dust cover

Advisory

N/A

Minor

N/A

severely deteriorated (5.3.4 (b) (i)). Offside Front Lower
Suspension arm ball joint dust cover severely deteriorated
(5.3.4 (b) (i)

deteriorated both sides (5.3.4 (b) (i)

Test Date 28/06/2021 Test Date 02/07/2020
Expiry Date 01/07/2022 Expiry Date 01/07/2021
Odometer 45,535 Miles Odometer 43,809 Miles
Test No. 477321359595 Test No. 951222191220
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A Advisory N/A

Minor Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint dust cover severely Minor N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/5VROJ5AM/print-full/N86PTG

#7 08/07/2019 Pass #8 07/06/2017 Pass
Test Date 08/07/2019 Test Date 07/06/2017
Expiry Date 07/01/2021 Expiry Date 18/06/2018
Odometer 41,387 Miles Odometer 40,400 Miles
Test No. 508653103117 Test No. 899217256034
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured
(1.4.A.2f). Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit both (4.1.E.1).
Minor N/A Offside Front Suspension arm ball joint dust cover
deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt (2.4.G.2)
Minor N/A
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Test Date 19/05/2016 Test Date 20/05/2015
Expiry Date 18/06/2017 Expiry Date 18/06/2016
Odometer 36,553 Miles Odometer 32,801 Miles
Test No. 132297192417 Test No. 839260745125
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory Offside Front Lower Suspension arm ball joint dust cover Advisory N/A
deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt (2.4.G.2).
centre stop not working Minor N/A
Minor N/A

#11 19/05/2014 Pass #12 19/05/2014 Fail
Test Date 19/05/2014 Test Date 19/05/2014
Expiry Date 18/06/2015 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 28,628 Miles Odometer 28,628 Miles
Test No. 547059634155 Test No. 275219034452
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Upper Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b). Nearside Headlamp
aim too low (1.8)
Advisory N/A
Advisory N/A
Minor N/A
Minor N/A

Test Date 19/06/2013 Test Date 11/05/2012

Expiry Date 18/06/2014 Expiry Date 10/05/2013

Odometer 23,922 Miles Odometer 23,481 Miles

Test No. 576990573111 Test No. 846482532198

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Under-trays fitted obscuring some underside components Advisory all brake discs corroded. All tyres perishing. oil leak
Minor N/A Minor N/A

#15 04/05/2012 Fail #16 21/09/2010 Pass

Test Date 04/05/2012 Test Date 21/09/2010

Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 20/09/2011

Odometer 23,481 Miles Odometer 22,993 Miles

Test No. 905485522134 Test No. 852244460245

Refusal Reason Centre Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b) Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Rear registration plate deteriorated but not likely to be Advisory oil leak of engine area. parking brake travel, but still has a
misread (6.3.1d). N/S/F lower ball joint gator split. all brake reserve. all brake discs corroded
discs corroded. Parking brake lever repaired, but not
inappropriately (3.1.8). All tyres perishing. oil leak Minor N/A

Minor N/A

Test Date 10/06/2009 Test Date 05/06/2009

Expiry Date 09/06/2010 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 22,712 Miles Odometer 22,706 Miles

Test No. 871971769135 Test No. 443076259134

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Rear brake disc excessively pitted (3.5.1h)
Advisory rear tyres are starting to get low Advisory rear tyres are starting to get low

Minor N/A Minor N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/5VROJ5AM/print-full/N86PTG 719



11/06/2025, 13:56 MotorCheck

Test Date 27/11/2007 Test Date 06/06/2006
Expiry Date 26/11/2008 Expiry Date 05/06/2007
Odometer 21,872 Miles Odometer 21,092 Miles
Test No. 613881637308 Test No. 291047356427
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A Advisory N/A

Minor N/A Minor N/A

Tax & SORN

Found . minor issue

@ TAXVALID No
TAX EXPIRY 04/04/2025
SORN No
Valuation

Running Costs

Band N/A
co2 N/A
12 Month £360
6 Month £198

FUEL
Annual Cost Estimate £1,877
Based On 6,701 Annual Miles
Full Tank Cost £114.16
Full Tank Distance 407 Miles
Average Fuel Urban 13 MPG
Average Fuel Country 26 MPG
Average Fuel Combined 19 MPG

Group Rating 1-20 N/A
Group Rating 1-50 N/A
Annual Cost Estimate £894

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years
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MANUFACTURER WARRANTY Expired
TOTAL PERIOD OR DISTANCE REMAINING PERIOD REMAINING DISTANCE
Whole Vehicle 12 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid
Powertrain 12 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid
Anti-Corrosion Unknown Expired Expired
Paint Unknown Expired Expired
Roadside Assistance 48 Months Expired Expired

FINANCE

>

Finance Initial Check: 11/06/2025 13:53, No Finance
11/06/2025 Private

KEEPERS

Keepers Initial Check: 11/06/2025 13:53, 3 Previous Keepers found
11/06/2025 Private

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 11/06/2025 13:53, No records found
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